

|                    |
|--------------------|
| S. No. 170         |
| Supplementary list |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM 635/2024 in WP(C) 570/2023

**M/S Global Sales Agency** ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Areeb Javed Kawoosa, Adv.  
**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J & K & Ors.** ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that two identical writ petitions i.e., WP(C) No. 570 & 571 of 2023 involving same parties are pending disposal and, therefore, both need to be listed together, whereas both are listed on separate dates, i.e., WP(C) 570/2023 in March whereas WP(C) NO. 571/2023 in April, and, for that purpose, learned counsel for the petitioner has come up with the application in the present writ petition WP(C) 570/2023.

In view of the above, it is directed to the Registry to list this petition along with WP(C) 571/2024 on 18.03.2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**21.02.2024**  
Hilal Ahmad