

Serial No.81
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 570/2023 CM(5648/2024) CM(1380/2023) CM(6671/2023 c/w
WP(C) 571/2023 CM(1382/2023) CM(6669/2023).**

M/S GLOBAL SALES AGENCY THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS. (YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. M. Younis, Adv. vice Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

1. List this matter on 6th May, 2026, with liberty to make a mention.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
22.04.2026
Sakeena